SB0353/363223/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 353</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 9, after "(1)" insert "<u>the members of the Bay Enhancement</u> Working Group;

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 11, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; strike line 13 in its entirety; and strike beginning with the first "the" in line 14 down through "designee" in line 15 and substitute "<u>one member from the Anne Arundel County Office of Planning and Zoning</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the first "the" in line 16 on page 1 down through "(v)" in line 2 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 2, strike "two" and substitute "<u>three</u>"; in the same line, strike "from water privileged communities" and substitute "<u>who represent a waterfront</u> <u>community, one of each</u>"; in line 3, strike "or" and substitute "<u>and</u>"; in line 4, after "Harbor" insert "<u>, appointed by the Governor</u>"; in line 5, strike "Governor" and substitute "<u>majority of the members of the Task Force</u>"; strike beginning with the colon in line 7 down through "(1)" in line 8; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 8 down through "budget" in line 10; in line 14, strike "The" and substitute "<u>Using the procedures and</u> policies governing the Dredged Material Management Program under the Maryland <u>Port Administration, the</u>"; in line 15, strike "discuss" and substitute "<u>study</u>"; in line 17, after "programs" insert "<u>to meet the long-term dredged material placement needs of the</u> <u>State</u>"; strike beginning with "the" in line 18 down through "(iv)" in line 22; in lines 24 and 26, strike "(v)" and "(vi)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(iii)</u>" and "<u>(iv)</u>", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29.

SB0353/363223/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to SB 353 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 4, and 5, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively, and substitute "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", and "(viii)", respectively; after line 6, insert:

"(ix) economic impacts of confined aquatic disposal;";

in line 7, strike "5." and substitute "(x)"; in the same line, after "impacts" insert "of <u>confined aquatic disposal</u>"; in the same line, strike "and"; strike line 8 in its entirety; in line 9, strike "(viii)" and substitute "(xi)"; in line 10, after the semicolon, insert "and

(xii) any other factors the Task Force deems necessary; and";

strike beginning with "whether" in line 11 down through "necessary" in line 23 and substitute "<u>using confined aquatic disposal as a strategy for meeting the long-term</u> <u>dredged material placement needs of the State</u>"; in line 24, after "shall" insert "<u>submit</u> <u>a</u>"; in the same line, after "report" insert "<u>of</u>"; in line 25, after "to" insert "<u>the Executive</u> <u>Committee created under § 5–1104.2 of the Environment Article</u>,"; and in line 26, strike "the Governor,".